Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kyou-Hoon Han	10/11/2006
Seung-Wook Chi	10/11/2006
Hyun-Jeong Kim	10/11/2006
Si-Hyung Lee	10/11/2006
Min-Jung Ahn	10/11/2006
Do-Hyoung Kim	10/11/2006
Jae-Sung Kim	10/11/2006
Shin-Ae Park	10/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology	
Street Address:	52 Eoeun-dong	
Internal Address:	Yuseong-du	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	305-806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11547730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)539-5055

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-539-5050

Email: KOHN@KOHNONLINE.COM
Correspondent Name: KOHN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 30500 NORTHWESTERN HWY, SUITE 410
Address Line 4: FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 48334

PATENT

500678442 REEL: 021696 FRAME: 0134

40.00 11547

CH \$40 00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0220.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth I. Kohn
Total Attachments: 3 source=0220-3-Assignment-101708#page1.tif source=0220-3-Assignment-101708#page2.tif source=0220-3-Assignment-101708#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021696 FRAME: 0135

Attorney Docket No.: 0220.00003

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kyou-Hoon Han of #110-610 Nokwon Apt., Dunsan 2-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon 302-732 Korea; Seung-Wood Chi of #1110-304 Leshuvill Apt., Yeolmae Maeul 11-Danji, Noeun-dong, Yuseonggu, Daejeon 305-768 Korea; Hyun-Jeong Kim of #208-305 Hanjin Apt., Donam-dong 609-1, Seongbuk-qu, Seoul 136-060 Korea; Si-Hyung Lee of #201, Sineong-dong 124-6, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-804 Korea; Min-Jung Ahn of #30/3 Ganseok 3-dong 51-1, Namdong-gu, Incheon 405-800 Korea; Do-Hyoung Kim of #110-808 Daelim Dure Apt., Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-720 Korea; Jae-Sung Kim of #1-302 Halla Mugigae Apt., Yongdu-dong, Jung-gu, Daejeon 301-110 Korea; and Shin-Ae Park of #401-1105 Dongsung Apt., Sinnae 1-dong, Jungnang-gu, Seoul 131-781 Korea, do hereby assign, sell, and set over to Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology, organized and existing under the laws of Korea and having a business at 52 Eoeun-dong. Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-806 Korea, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

PEPTIDES FOR INHIBITING MDM2 FUNCTION

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/547,730, filed 8/25/08, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its

PATENT REEL: 021696 FRAME: 0136 successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seals.

Surg	
Witness JUNG , m. Jung	Kyou-Hoon Han
Oct 22. 2006	Date: Och 11, 2006
Sus	Seing Wook Chi
Witness JUNG, MT Jung	Seung-Wook Chi
Oct sp. sol	Date: October 11, 2006
Sury	Myrageon Ku
Witness JUNG, m7 Jung Oct 27. 2006	Hyun-Jeong Kim
	Date: October 11. 2006
Jung	(Az)
Witness JUNG, m7 Jung	Si-Hyung Lee
Oct 27.206	Date: Ortober 11 2006.
Two	Thomas Jung
Witness JUNG I MT JUNG	Min-Jung Ahn
OC+ 23, 2006	Date: October 11. 2006

Jung	Kim da kgoy
Witness JUNG, m? Jung	Do-Hyoung Kim
Oct 27, 2006	Date: Oct her 11, 200 6
Jurs	kim Tae-Sung Jae-Sung Kim
Witness JUNG , mt Jung Oct 23. 2006	Jae-Sung Kim
Oct 24. 2006	Date:
Surg	Shim-De Park
Witness JVNG, m7 Jung	Shin-Ae Park
Oct so. soub	Date: Oct. 11. 2006